## Sunrise Beach School

# Welcome International Students Tuition and Fee Schedule

SUNRISE BEACH SCHOOL \*1601 NORTH ST SE OLYMPIA, WA 98501\*(360) 791-8348\*WWW.SUNRISEBEACHSCHOOL.ORG

### **TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE**

### **During Step 1 (Prior to Admission)**

- New International Student Application Fee: \$225
  - o This is a onetime fee for new, enrolling international students.

### **During Step 2 (After Acceptance)**

• New F-1 International Student Registration Fee: \$600

(New Student Processing Fee - nontransferable/nonrefundable fee)

- o This fee is due before Form I-20 is issued.
- o Fifty percent of the Enrollment Fee is refundable if US visa is denied.
- Note: Upon receiving the Processing Fee, Proof of Insurance, and Authorization of Temporary Guardianship, SBS Inter. Program Coordinator issues Form I-20.
- Returning F-1 International Student Registration Fee: \$600

(Returning Student Registration Fee - nontransferable/nonrefundable fee)

- Returning Student Fee is due April 30.
   (Payment of this fee holds student place for coming year)
- Transfer I-20 International Student Processing Fee: \$500

(Transfer Processing Fee - nontransferable/nonrefundable fee)

o This fee is due before Form I-20 is issued.

#### **During Step 3 (After Form I-20 Issued)**

• New International Student Annual Tuition Fee, Grade 9-12: \$14,960/year

(All Annual and Semester Tuition Fees are nontransferable/non-refundable)

- o Fall Admission: Payment of Annual Tuition Fee (\$14,960/year) due June 1.
- o Spring Admission: Payment of Semester Tuition Fee (\$10,660) due Nov. 1.
- o Note: Tuition must be paid in full before student attends classes.
- Late Payment Policy:
  - For payment more than 14 calendar days, late fee = \$500.
  - If payment is more than 21 days late, the F-1 visa status may be revoked.
- Returning International Student Annual Tuition Fee, Grade 9-12: \$14,960/year (Tuition fees are nontransferable/nonrefundable fees)
  - The Continuous Enrollment Payment is due April 1 (25% of full annual tuition).
  - The remaining 75% of the tuition must be paid in full on or before July 1 of the enrolling year, or a \$200 late fee will be applied.

 Sponsor Fee: Students who utilize a sponsoring agency which requires a commission will incur a fee of \$1000 per year.

### **During Step 6 (Arrival in Olympia, WA) Other Potential Fees**

- Additional University Classes with Books: Tuition covers one university course/year.
- Sports Fee: ~\$125/sport
  - Each student participating on a sports team is required to have a "sports physical" within two years of participation. The cost of a physical in the US is approximately \$100. Because of this, SBHS recommends international students receive a physical in their home country and send a translated copy, signed by the physician, to our school.
- Spending Money: As Needed
  - Please provide the international student with a reasonable monthly allowance for "extras" while here, so they can cover their phone bill, purchase items while shopping with host families, or purchase food or spirit ware at the school store.

### **How to Make Payments**

- Make all payments payable to Sunrise Beach School
  - Payments should be wired directly to Sunrise Beach School using the banking information below.
    - Bank of America / 910 Black Lake Blvd / Olympia, WA 98502
    - Account Number: 63605216
    - Swift Code: BOFAUS3N
    - International Routing Number: 026009593
    - Note: Please email our Director of Finance, Gerda Wynkoop, (bookkeeper@sunrisebeachschool.org)
      immediately upon making a payment by wire and include the name of the student for whom the tuition should be
      applied, the amount, and the date.

#### SUMMARY OF SCHOOL FEES – New International Student/Year

Application Fee \$ 225.00Registration Fee \$ 600.00

• Yearly Tuition \$14,960.00 (One Semester Enrollment Fee = \$11,190/semester)

### SUMMARY OF ADDITIONAL FEES

• Host Family Fee \$ 1,050.00/month (includes bookkeeping fee)

Spending Money \$ As Needed

### I, parent or guardian of international student, understand and agree to the above Tuition and Fee Schedule.

| Parent Signature:  | Date:   |
|--|---|
| Sunrise Beach School / Sunrise Beach High School admits students of any race, color, nat   | ional and ethnic origin to all the rights, privileges, programs, and activities generally     |
| accorded or made available to students at the school. It does not discriminate on the basis of   | of race, color, national and ethnic origin in administration of its educational policies, and |
| athletic and other school administered programs.   |   |
| THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE |   |